
Publisher Product Version

Waters 2489 UV/Visible Detector 1.3

Waters 2998 Detector 1.3

fCoder SIA 2JPEG 8.4

Unimax Systems 2nd Nature 8.2

Unimax Systems 2nd Nature 9.2

Unimax Systems 2nd Nature 9.3

Red Hat 389-adminutil-devel 1.1

Red Hat 389-ds-base-debuginfo 1.3

Jutsu Games 911 Operator Unspecified

Red Hat acl-debuginfo 2.2

Waters ACQUITY Console Client 1.5

Waters ACQUITY Console Client 1.6

Waters ACQUITY Console Client 1.7

Waters ACQUITY Console Server 1.5

Waters ACQUITY Console Server 1.6

Waters ACQUITY Console Server 1.7

Waters ACQUITY ELS Detector 1.4

Waters ACQUITY ELS Detector 1.6

Waters Acquity FLR Detector 1.6

Waters ACQUITY Plot Viewer 1.5

Waters ACQUITY Plot Viewer 1.6

Waters ACQUITY Plot Viewer 1.7

Waters ACQUITY UPLC Columns Calculator 1.6

Parabit ACS Enterprise Unspecified

Aperta Active Image Document Processing System 6.3

Attivio Active Intelligence Engine Unspecified

Quest Active Roles 7.4

GrapeCity ActiveReports Server 12.2

Ping Identity AD Connect 4.0

SAP Adaptive Server Enterprise XP Server 16.0

Add-in Express Add-in Express for Microsoft Office and .NET 7.7

Microsoft ADO.NET 16.0

VMware AirWatch Secure Email Gateway 2.6

Red Hat alsa-ucm 1.2

Anaconda Anaconda 2020.07

Red Hat anaconda-gui 29.19

Red Hat anaconda-widgets 29.19

WebTrends Analysis 9.3

NICE Analytics Intelligence Server Unspecified

Red Hat Ansible Tower 3.6

Red Hat ansible-tower-ui 3.5

Red Hat ansible-tower-ui 3.6

Red Hat ansible-tower-venv-ansible 3.6

Red Hat ansible-tower-venv-tower 3.5

Red Hat ansible-tower-venv-tower 3.6

Cisco Systems AnyConnect AMP Enabler Module 4.9

Cisco Systems AnyConnect Network Visibility Module 4.9

Cisco Systems AnyConnect Umbrella Roaming Security Module 4.9

Cisco Systems AnyConnect Web Security Module 4.9

Trend Micro Apex Central 8.0

Salesforce.com Apex Data Loader 28.0

AppDynamics AppDynamics Controller 20.4

Appligent AppendPDF 5.1

Ivanti Application Control Web Services 10.1

Avaya Application Enablement Services TSAPI Client 8

Micro Focus Application Lifecycle Management 15.0

Micro Focus Application Lifecycle Management client 15.0

Red Hat appstream-data 8.0

Riverbed Technology AppTransaction Xpert Agents 3.10

Waterloo Hydrogeologic AquaChem 2014.2

WEKA Media Arbeitsschutz 360 plus 3.2

ESRI ArcGIS Business Analyst 10.6

ESRI ArcGIS Business Analyst 10.7

McAfee Archive Add-in 3.5

Longview Solutions arcplan 8.2

Altus Group ARGUS Enterprise 12.0

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Array Configuration Utility CLI 8.40

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Array Configuration Utility CLI 8.60

JFrog Artifactory 7.2

IBM Aspera Common 1.2

IBM Aspera Console 3.4

IBM Aspera Enterprise Server 3.3

IBM Aspera Enterprise Server 3.9

List of Versions Added in ARL #2570



Aspose Aspose.Cells for .NET 5.2

Aspose Aspose.Cells for Reporting Services 19.9

Aspose Aspose.Pdf for .NET 17.12

Aspose Aspose.Pdf for .NET 19.2

Aspose Aspose.Pdf for .NET 8.3

Aspose Aspose.Slides 19.2

Aspose Aspose.Slides 8.3

Aspose Aspose.Slides for Reporting Services 19.1

Aspose Aspose.Slides for Reporting Services 3.8

Oracle ATG Web Commerce Control Center 11.3

Red Hat atomic-openshift-clients-redistributable 3.11

BMC Software Atrium Integrator Client 20.02

Red Hat attr-debuginfo 2.4

NICE AudioFinder Unspecified

Quest Authentication Services Group Policy Extensions Unspecified

MurGee Auto Mouse Click Unspecified

Autodesk AutoCAD Architecture 2021

Autodesk AutoCAD Electrical 2021

Autodesk AutoCAD Map 3D 2021

Autodesk AutoCAD MEP 2021

Autodesk AutoCAD Raster Design 2021

Red Hat avahi 0.7

Veeam Software Availability Console Communication Agent 2.0

Veeam Software Availability Console Communication Agent 3.0

Fedora Project awstats 7.7

Microsoft Azure AD Password Reset Add-in for Windows Unspecified

Microsoft Azure Data Studio 1.21

Microsoft Azure DevOps Server Pre Releases 2020 RC1

Microsoft Azure IoT explorer 0.10

Veeam Software Backup & Replication Universal Restore 10.0

Veeam Software Backup & Replication Universal Restore 7.0

MongoDB Backup Agent 3.9

Veeam Software Backup Catalog 5.0

Fluke Battery Management 1.0

Datagaps BI Validator 3.0

BitRock BitNami Apache Solr Stack 5.5

BlackBerry BlackBerry Collaboration Service Unspecified

BlackBerry BlackBerry Mobile Fusion Studio Unspecified

BlackBerry BlackBerry UEM 12.13

Larson Davis Blaze Unspecified

Blue Prism Blue Prism Unspecified

Pharos Systems International Blueprint Enterprise 5.3

Microsoft BlueStripe Collector Unspecified

Red Hat bluez-obexd 5.5

Adobe Bridge CC (2021)

Red Hat brltty 5.6

cyScape BrowserHawk 17.0

Red Hat bubblewrap 0.4

McAfee Buffer Overflow Protection Unspecified

VoIP Integration Bulk CTL Eraser 1.1

PortSwigger Burp Suite 2020.7

PortSwigger Burp Suite 2020.8

PortSwigger Burp Suite 2020.9

Corticon Technologies Business Rules Modeling Studio 4.0

Axway BusinessBridge 5.5

SAP BusinessObjects Explorer Addon Unspecified

Intel C++ Compiler for IA 19.0

IBM Capture Pipeline 9.0

GutmannSoft Capture Screenshot 14.0

GutmannSoft Capture Screenshot 16.0

Apache Software Foundation Cassandra 3.9

SUSE catatonit 0.1

Rimage CD Designer 11

Cloudera CDH 6.2

Cloudera CDH 6.3

Cloudera CDH 7.0

Cloudera CDH 7.1

CyberArk Software Central Policy Manager 10.8

Cessna Aircraft Company Cesview IIi 1.3

Fedora Project chromium 84.0

Red Hat chromium-browser 83.0

Circuitscape Circuitscape 4.0

Northern.tech clamav 0.98

BMC Software clarity-perl 5.24

Thunderhead Client Unspecified



GeoLogismiki Software CLiq 2.2

RedFox Project, The CloneCD 5.3

Qualys Cloud Agent 2.8

Qualys Cloud Agent 4.0

Red Hat cockpit 211.3

Red Hat cockpit-bridge 211.3

Red Hat cockpit-dashboard 160.0

Red Hat cockpit-dashboard 176.0

Red Hat cockpit-packagekit 176.0

Red Hat cockpit-packagekit 211.3

Red Hat cockpit-pcp 176.0

Red Hat cockpit-pcp 195.0

Red Hat cockpit-pcp 195.5

Red Hat cockpit-podman 12.0

Red Hat cockpit-storaged 176.0

Red Hat cockpit-storaged 195.0

Red Hat cockpit-storaged 195.5

Red Hat cockpit-storaged 211.3

Red Hat cockpit-system 211.3

Red Hat cockpit-ws 211.3

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 5.0

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 5.20

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 5.22

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 6.10

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 6.81

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 7.0

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter 7.10

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 4.3

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 4.4

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 5.0

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 5.1

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 6.1

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 6.2

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 6.4

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 6.8

WIBU-SYSTEMS CodeMeter Control Center 7.1

CodeTwo CodeTwo Outlook Sync 1.1

SmartBear Software Collaborator Server 12.2

Fedora Project collectd 5.5

WarfareSims Command: Modern Air/Naval Operations Unspecified

Plantronics Companion 1.3

Plantronics Companion 1.4

Plantronics Companion 1.5

Tanium Comply 2.6

Avaya ComServer Fax Gateway for SAP Unspecified

Santiago Saura and Josep Torné Conefor 2.6

Micro Focus Configuration Upgrade Utility 12.0

Confluent confluent-camus 4.1

Tanium Connect 4.14

Syncsort Connect ETL 8.1

Four Winds Interactive Content Manager 5.12

Four Winds Interactive Content Manager 5.2

Four Winds Interactive Content Manager 5.4

Four Winds Interactive Content Player Unspecified

Four Winds Interactive Content Player 5.2

Four Winds Interactive Content Player 5.4

ECM Wise Content Server to SharePoint Migration Tool 1.2

CommVault ContentStore 11.10

CommVault ContentStore 11.16

CommVault ContentStore 11.19

CommVault ContentStore 11.2

CommVault ContentStore 11.3

CommVault ContentStore 11.4

CommVault ContentStore 11.5

CommVault ContentStore 11.6

CommVault ContentStore 11.7

CommVault ContentStore 11.8

CommVault ContentStore 11.9

Softinterface Convert PDF to Image 2.21

SAP Coral8 Server 5.5

SAP Coral8 Studio 5.5

SAP Coral8 Studio 5.6

Red Hat coreutils-debuginfo 8.22

Adobe Creative Cloud Desktop Application 5.3

Euroclear CREST GUI Unspecified



Infor CRM Network Client Unspecified

Red Hat crypto-policies 2019

SAP Crystal Reports for Enterprise 4.3

FIS CSF FasTest Print Stream Compare Unspecified

Genesys CSTA Connector for BroadSoft BroadWorks 8.1

Canto Cumulus Client 11.1

InfoExpress CyberGatekeeper Agent Control 9.2

Cype Ingenieros CYPE 2019

Red Hat Cython 0.19

Cisco Systems Data Center Network Manager 11.4

Symantec Data Center Security Server Agent 6.6

Symantec Data Loss Prevention Enforce Server 15.7

Dell Technologies Data Protection Advisor 19.3

Dell Technologies Data Storage Systems Private Limited 9.1

CaseWare International Data Store Administration Tool 2018

McAfee Database Security Sensor 5.2

DB Browser for SQLite DB Browser for SQLite 3.4

Genesys DB Server 8.5

SAT Declaración informativa de operaciones con terceros (DIOT) 2019

Densify Densify Connector 2.1

Waters Deployment Manager 1.0

Waters Deployment Manager 1.1

Waters Deployment Manager 1.4

Waters Deployment Manager 2.1

Waters Deployment Manager 3.0

MicroStrategy Desktop 11.2

Prosperoware Desktop Import/Export Unspecified

Deswik Mining Consultants Deswik.vCAD 4.3

Crestron Electronics Device Database 86.0

Red Hat devtoolset 9.0

Red Hat devtoolset 9.1

Red Hat devtoolset-build 9.1

Red Hat devtoolset-gcc-gdb-plugin 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-gcc-plugin-devel 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-libgccjit 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-libgccjit-devel 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-libitm-devel 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-liblsan-devel 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-libtsan-devel 9.3

Red Hat devtoolset-libubsan-devel 9.3

Waters DHCP Server 1.2

Bruker AXS DIFFRAC.EVA Unspecified

Adobe Dimension 3.4

McAfee Direct Attached Storage 9.3

Broadcom Directory 14.1

BMC Software Discovery Outpost Unspecified

Condusiv Technologies Diskeeper 2010

Condusiv Technologies Diskeeper 2011

Red Gate Software DLM Automation Suite 1.3

SUSE docker-runc 1.0

Bit Miracle Docotic.Pdf 5.3

fCoder Group DocuFreezer 3.1

OpenText Documentum xPlore 16.4

Devart dotConnect for MySQL 8.5

TA Instruments DSCRun 4.6

Broadcom DSM Agent AM Device Compliance Scanner plugin 14.0

Broadcom DSM Manager 12.5

Kairos Duet Display 0

PCME Dust Reporter 3.2

PCME Dust Reporter 3.3

VMware Dynamic Environment Manager 9.10

VMware Dynamic Environment Manager 9.11

ceTe Software DynamicPDF Core Suite 6.0

Testo AG easyEmission 2.6

Schneider Electric EcoStruxure Augmented Operator Advisor 2.3

Schneider Electric EcoStruxure Augmented Operator Advisor 2.4

Cepel EditCepel Unspecified

Indra EDITRAN 5.0

Indra EDITRAN 5.1

Indra EDITRAN 5.2

Red Hat edk2-ovmf 2019

Red Hat efi-filesystem 3.0

Red Hat efivar 36.0

Top Image Systems eFlow 5.1

Elastic Path Software Elastic Path Commerce 6.3



Elasticsearch Elasticsearch 7.8

Electric Cloud ElectricFlow 6.0

Electric Cloud ElectricFlow 6.3

Electric Cloud ElectricFlow Agent 6.1

Electric Cloud ElectricFlow Agent 6.4

Electric Cloud ElectricFlow Agent 6.5

Waters Empower 6.1

Red Hat enchant 2.2

Microsoft Endpoint Configuration Manager Console 1706

McAfee Endpoint Intelligence Agent 3.2

Symantec Endpoint Protection 22.15

Symantec Endpoint Protection Cloud Hub 14.2

Symantec Endpoint Protection.cloud 7.4

IBM Enterprise Content Management System Monitor Agent 5.5

IBM Enterprise Content Management System Monitor Server 5.5

Micro Focus Enterprise Developer Build Tools for Windows 4.0

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 7.3

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 7.5

BlackBerry Enterprise Mobility Server 2.12

BlackBerry Enterprise Mobility Server 3.1

Compuware Enterprise Portal 12.3

RMG Networks Enterprise Server 12.6

Redis Labs Enterprise Software 5.0

Redis Labs Enterprise Software 5.2

Redis Labs Enterprise Software 5.4

Redis Labs Enterprise Software 6.0

DYNATRACE Enterprise Synthetic 12.5

Ivanti Environment Manager Console 2019.1

Embarcadero ER/Studio Repository 6.7

Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson Erlang/OTP 22.1

Red Hat espeak-ng 1.49

CentOS etcd 3.2

Travelsky eTerm 3.9

Euroclear EUCLID Server 9.20

TA Instruments Explorer 2.6

TA Instruments Explorer 2.8

Transcentive Express Options 5.1

Dell Technologies Extended client package 19.3

Celartem Extensis Universal Type Server 7.0

Northern.tech facter 1.6

FastStone Soft FastStone Capture 9.2

TA Instruments Fasttrack 3.3

Appligent FDFMerge 6.0

Thales Group File System Agent 6.3

Elasticsearch Filebeat 7.8

FileMaker FileMaker Server 18.0

GleamTech FileVista 4.1

DeltaBlaze FinBlaze Unspecified

ABBYY FineReader Server 14.1

Mozilla Firefox 80.0

Mozilla Firefox 81.0

Mozilla Firefox 82.0

Mozilla Firefox 83.0

Red Hat flannel 0.7

Red Hat flatpak 1.6

Red Hat flatpak-libs 1.6

Red Hat flatpak-selinux 1.6

Revenera FLEXnet Publisher License Server Manager 2018 R2

Revenera FLEXnet Publisher License Server Manager 2019 R3

Telestream FlipFactory 7.1

Red Hat fontawesome-fonts 4.7

Cepel FormCepel Unspecified

Levi, Ray & Shoup FormPort Server Unspecified

Four Winds Interactive Four Winds Integration Service 5.3

Four Winds Interactive Four Winds Integration Service 5.4

Four Winds Interactive Four Winds Integration Studio 5.1

Four Winds Interactive Four Winds Integration Studio 5.3

Kevin Mcgarigal & Eduard Ene Fragstats 4.2

Fiserv FraudGuard Unspecified

Extensoft Free Disk Analyzer 1.0

Media Freeware Free Registry Editor 1.0

Fiserv Frontier Unspecified

Red Hat fwupd 1.1

Red Hat fwupdate 11.0

Red Hat fwupdate-efi 11.0



Red Hat fwupdate-libs 11.0

SAP Gateway 7.77

Maccaferri GawacWin Unspecified

Canonical geany-plugin-lineoperations 1.32

Red Hat gedit-plugin-findinfiles 3.28

Red Hat gedit-plugin-translate 3.28

SS&C Geneva Desktop 14.2

Northern.tech geoip 1.4

Artifex Software Ghostscript 9.18

Fedora Project ghostscript 9.10

GitHub Git Large File Storage 2.0

Chef Software gitlab-ce 10.8

Chef Software gitlab-ce 11.2

Chef Software gitlab-ce 8.13

Red Hat glassfish-el-api 3.0

Fedora Project glpk 4.61

Red Hat glusterfs-rdma 6.0

Fedora Project gmp 6.1

Red Hat gmp-debuginfo 6.0

Red Hat gnome-autoar 0.2

Red Hat gnome-characters 3.28

Red Hat gnome-control-center 3.28

Red Hat gnome-control-center-filesystem 3.28

Red Hat gnome-logs 3.28

Red Hat gnome-remote-desktop 0.1

Red Hat gnome-shell-extension-desktop-icons 3.32

Red Hat gnome-shell-extension-disable-screenshield 3.32

Red Hat gnome-shell-extension-horizontal-workspaces 3.32

Red Hat gnome-shell-extension-window-grouper 3.32

Intel GNU GDB 8.2

Free Software Foundation GNU TeXmacs 1.99

Ethereum Go Ethereum 1.7

BlackBerry Good Control 5.2

Red Hat google-droid-kufi-fonts 20120715

Red Hat google-droid-sans-mono-fonts 20120715

Red Hat google-droid-serif-fonts 20120715

Red Hat google-noto-cjk-fonts-common 20190416

Red Hat google-noto-fonts-common 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-armenian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-avestan-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-bengali-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-bengali-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-brahmi-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-carian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-cherokee-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-cjk-ttc-fonts 20190416

Red Hat google-noto-sans-coptic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-deseret-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-devanagari-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-devanagari-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-egyptian-hieroglyphs-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-ethiopic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-georgian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-glagolitic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-gujarati-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-gujarati-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-hebrew-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-imperial-aramaic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-kaithi-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-kannada-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-kannada-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-kayah-li-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-kharoshthi-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-khmer-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-khmer-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-lao-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-lao-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-lisu-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-lycian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-lydian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-malayalam-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-malayalam-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-mandaic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-meetei-mayek-fonts 20161022



Red Hat google-noto-sans-nko-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-old-south-arabian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-old-turkic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-osmanya-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-phoenician-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-shavian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-sinhala-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-symbols-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-tagalog-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-tai-tham-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-tai-viet-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-tamil-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-tamil-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-telugu-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-telugu-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-thaana-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-thai-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-thai-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-ugaritic-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-ui-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-sans-vai-font 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-armenian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-cjk-ttc-fonts 20190416

Red Hat google-noto-serif-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-georgian-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-khmer-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-lao-fonts 20161022

Red Hat google-noto-serif-thai-fonts 20161022

Red Hat gperftools-debuginfo 2.6

Red Hat gperftools-devel 2.6

Grafana Labs Grafana 5.3

Grafana Labs Grafana 7.0

SUSE graphviz-tcl 2.28

SAP GRC Process Control Unspecified

Janus Systems GridEX Control for .NET Unspecified

Apache Software Foundation Groovy 2.5

Apache Software Foundation Groovy 2.6

Red Hat gspell 1.8

freedesktop.org GStreamer 1.0

Red Hat gutenprint-libs 5.2

Apache Software Foundation Hadoop 1.0

SUSE haproxy 1.7

TIBCO Software Hawk Agent 5.2

Red Hat hawtjni-runtime 1.16

Adobe Help Manager 4.0

Puppet hiera 1.2

Hitachi Vantara Hi-Track Monitor 8.2

VMware Horizon View Agent Direct Connection Plug-In 7.11

Microsoft HPC Pack Network Troubleshooting Report 2012

HP HPNNMPerfSPI 10.80

MadeForNet HTTP Debugger Pro 8.15

MadeForNet HTTP Debugger Pro 8.6

MadeForNet HTTP Debugger Pro 9.10

MadeForNet HTTP Debugger Pro 9.9

iBwave Solutions iBwave Design 13

Solimar Systems iCONVERT 10.3

Red Hat icu-debuginfo 50.1

Red Hat iio-sensor-proxy 2.4

Image Access ImageTrust 4.2

InfluxData InfluxDB 1.4

InfluxData InfluxDB 1.8

SAP InfoObjects Unspecified

IBM Infoprint Manager Command Line Client 4.3

Micro Focus Initial Configuration Utility 12.0

Kofax Insight 6.2

Rapid7 Insight Agent 3.0

IBM Instal Utility 9.0

Waters Instrument Component Software 3.0

Waters Instrument Component Software Infrastructure 1.0

HP Integrity Virtual Machines Controller 6.5

Red Hat intel-cmt-cat 2.0

JetBrains IntelliJ IDEA 2020.2

McAfee Internet Security 16.0

Autodesk Inventory Advisor 4.3

Charles River Systems Investment Management Solution Client Unspecified



Northern.tech iozone 3.3

Northern.tech iozone 3.4

Red Hat iproute-tc 5.3

TA Instruments ITCRun 3.6

Trintech I-TRACS 5.5

HelpSystems JAMS Agent 5.4

HelpSystems JAMS Agent 6.0

HelpSystems JAMS Agent 6.4

HelpSystems JAMS Agent 6.5

HelpSystems JAMS Scheduler 6.4

HelpSystems JAMS Scheduler 6.5

Red Hat jasper-utils 1.9

Tanuki Software Java Service Wrapper 3.3

Red Hat java-1.8.0-openjdk 1.8

CERN java-1.8.0-oracle 1.8

Red Hat javapackages-tools 5.3

Red Hat JBoss Core Services Apache HTTP Server Unspecified

Red Hat jboss-interceptors-1.2-api 1.0

SAP jConnect for JDBC 16.0

Atlassian JIRA 8.3

Red Hat jna 4.5

Red Hat julietaula-montserrat-fonts Unspecified

Broadcom JXplorer 3.3

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 1.0

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 1.1

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.1

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.2

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.3

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.4

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.5

Apache Software Foundation Kafka Server 2.6

Wildlife Acoustics Kaleidoscope 5.1

Kofax Kapow 10.1

Elasticsearch kibana 7.0

Elasticsearch kibana 7.8

Altair Engineering Knowledge Studio Server 10.4

Kong Kong 1.3

Red Hat lame-libs 3.1

Red Hat lato-fonts 2.015

Red Hat ldb-tools 1.2

Red Hat ldb-tools 1.5

Micro Focus Lean Functional Testing 14.53

Seequent Leapfrog Geo 5.0

Fedora Project leveldb 1.12

Red Hat liba52 0.7

Red Hat libcdio 2.0

Micro Focus libefivar1 31.1

Red Hat libevent-debuginfo Unspecified

Red Hat libgcab1 1.1

Red Hat libglvnd-egl 1.2

Red Hat libglvnd-gles 1.2

Micro Focus libibdm1 1.5

Red Hat libibumad Unspecified

Micro Focus libibverbs1-32bit Unspecified

Micro Focus libirs160 9.11

The libjpeg-turbo project libjpeg-turbo 1.3

The libjpeg-turbo project libjpeg-turbo 1.4

Micro Focus libmlx4-1 Unspecified

Micro Focus libmlx5-1 Unspecified

Red Hat libmlx5-static 1.0

Red Hat liboauth 1.0

Micro Focus libopeniscsiusr0_2_0 2.0

Red Hat libosinfo 1.5

Red Hat libpeas-loader-python3 1.22

Red Hat libplist 2.0

Red Hat libpmem 1.6

Red Hat libqmi-utils 1.24

Micro Focus librdmacm1-32bit Unspecified

Red Hat libselinux-debuginfo 2.2

Red Hat libsmbios 2.4

Micro Focus libstdc++6 Unspecified

Fedora Project libtiff 4

Red Hat libubsan1 9.3

Red Hat libv4l 1.14

Red Hat libvirt-gconfig 2.0



Red Hat libvirt-glib 2.0

Red Hat libvirt-gobject 2.0

Red Hat libvirt-nss 3.2

Red Hat libwacom 1.1

Oracle libwacom-data 1.1

Red Hat libxkbcommon-x11 0.9

AccessData License Manager 3.5

Altair Engineering License Server 14.1

SAP Lifecycle management console for BusinessObjects Unspecified

Inova LightLink System Unspecified

Fedora Project LLVM 2.8

Fedora Project LLVM 5.0

Red Hat llvm-libs 9.0

Micro Focus LoadRunner 12.63

Micro Focus LoadRunner 2020

Micro Focus LoadRunner Eclipse Add-in for Developers 12.6

Micro Focus LoadRunner Protocol SDK 12.60

Micro Focus LoadRunner Visual Studio Addin 12.6

Ribbon Communications Log Exchange 2.1

Red Hat lohit-gurmukhi-fonts 2.91

Red Hat lohit-odia-fonts 2.91

Sugar Bytes Looperator 1.0

SUSE lttng-ust 2.7

Red Hat lua-expat 1.3

Red Hat lua-json 1.3

Red Hat lua-lpeg 1.0

Red Hat lua-socket 3.0

SAP Lumira Unspecified

Gemalto Luna HSM Client 10.1

Gemalto Luna HSM Client 10.2

Gemalto Luna HSM Client 7.2

Magtouch Electronics Magtouch Uploader 5.28

Informatica Managed File Transfer 1.0

Microsoft Manipulate Service Principal Names for Accounts Unspecified

Mesosphere Marathon 0.15

MariaDB Foundation mariadb 10.3

MarkLogic MarkLogic 10.0

MarkLogic MarkLogic 8.0

MarkLogic MarkLogic 9.0

Mark Logic MarkLogic Server 10.0

Mark Logic MarkLogic Server 9.0

MarkLogic MarkLogicConverters 10.0

MarkLogic MarkLogicConverters 9.0

Kofax MarkView Viewer Unspecified

MathWorks MATLAB Production Server 2015a

MathWorks MATLAB Production Server 2018a

MathWorks MATLAB Production Server 2018b

MathWorks MATLAB Production Server 2019b

MathWorks MATLAB Production Server 2020a

Mattermost Mattermost 4.2

Red Hat maven-lib 3.5

Red Hat maven-resolver-api 1.1

Red Hat maven-resolver-connector-basic 1.1

Red Hat maven-resolver-impl 1.1

Red Hat maven-resolver-spi 1.1

Red Hat maven-resolver-transport-wagon 1.1

Red Hat maven-resolver-util 1.1

Red Hat maven-shared-utils 3.2

Red Hat maven-wagon-file 3.1

Red Hat maven-wagon-http 3.1

Red Hat maven-wagon-http-shared 3.1

Red Hat maven-wagon-provider-api 3.1

Puppet MCollective 2.2

Red Hat mcstrans 2.9

IBM MDM Extender Agent 2.15

IBM MDM Extender Agent 2.17

IBM MDM Extender Agent 2.31

Cranes Software International MEI Easitrax Sync 3.14

Mekorma Mekorma MICR 2010

Red Hat mesa-filesystem 19.3

Red Hat mesa-libEGL 19.3

Red Hat mesa-libgbm 19.3

Red Hat mesa-libGL 19.3

Red Hat mesa-libxatracker 19.3

Apache Software Foundation Mesos Agent 0.28



Apache Software Foundation Mesos Agent 1.8

Red Hat metacity 3.28

OPSWAT MetaDefender Core 3.13

OPSWAT MetaDefender Core 4.13

OPSWAT MetaDefender Core 4.18

OPSWAT MetaDefender Email Gateway Security 5.0

Elasticsearch Metricbeat 7.0

Elasticsearch Metricbeat 7.8

Elasticsearch Metricbeat OSS 7.9

Dell Technologies Microsoft Application Agent 19.5

MicroStrategy MicroStrategy 11.2

Prosperoware Milan 3.6

Prosperoware Milan 3.7

Prosperoware Milan 3.9

Prosperoware Milan Client 3.6

Prosperoware Milan Client 3.7

Minitab Minitab Borrowing Utility 2.2

Minitab Minitab Borrowing Utility 3.3

Red Hat mobile-broadband-provider-info 2019

Fedora Project mock 1.1

Altair Engineering Monarch Server 15.0

Altair Engineering Monarch Server 15.3

MongoDB mongo-10gen 2.0

MongoDB mongo-10gen 2.4

MongoDB mongo-10gen-server 2.0

MongoDB mongo-10gen-server 2.4

MongoDB MongoDB Connector for BI 1.1

MongoDB mongodb-enterprise-mongos 4.2

MongoDB mongodb-enterprise-server 4.2

MongoDB mongodb-enterprise-shell 4.2

MongoDB mongodb-enterprise-tools 4.2

MongoDB mongodb-mms 3.6

MongoDB mongodb-mms 4.2

MongoDB mongodb-mms-automation-agent-manager 10.1

MongoDB mongodb-mms-automation-agent-manager 10.2

MongoDB mongodb-mms-automation-agent-manager 2.1

MongoDB mongodb-mms-automation-agent-manager 4.9

MongoDB mongodb-mms-automation-agent-manager 6.5

Micro Focus Monitor Over Firewall 12.60

Identity One MorphoManager Client 14.3

Identity One MorphoManager Server 14.3

Silect Software MP Author 8.0

MineBridge Muk3D 2020

McAfee MVISION EDR Client 3.0

McAfee MVISION Endpoint Detection and Response 3.0

Red Hat mysql 8

Remi Collet mysql 5.5

Red Hat mysql-server 8

Nagios Enterprises Nagios Core 4.4

TA Instruments NanoAnalyze 3.10

TA Instruments NanoAnalyze 3.11

TA Instruments NanoAnalyze 3.8

Red Hat ncurses-c++-libs 6.1

Red Hat ncurses-develL Library for using ncurses package 6.1

NetDocuments ndMirror 1.5

Neo Technology Neo4j 3

Veritas NetBackup Client 8.2

Fedora Project netdata 1.16

Fedora Project netdata 1.22

Dell Technologies NetWorker 19.3

Dell Technologies NetWorker Authentication Service 19.3

Dell Technologies Networker Client 19.3

Dell Technologies NetWorker Extended Client 19.3

Dell Technologies Networker for Solaris Backup/Recover client 19.3

Dell Technologies NetWorker License Manager 19.1

Dell Technologies NetWorker License Manager 19.3

Dell Technologies NetWorker Management Console 19.3

Dell Technologies NetWorker Server 19.3

Dell Technologies Networker Storage Node 19.3

Red Hat NetworkManager-dispatcher-routing-rules 1.18

Red Hat NetworkManager-dispatcher-routing-rules 1.8

NICE Nexidia Analytics Unspecified

Kodak Alaris Ngenuity Operator Utility (NOU) Unspecified

Kodak Alaris Ngenuity Operator Utility (NOU) 2.10

Forcepoint NGFW Security Management Center (SMC) 5.10



TRIDIUM Niagara 4.7

Nitro Nitro Pro 12.7

Node.js Foundation Node.js 10.22

Node.js Foundation Node.js 11.15

Node.js Foundation Node.js 14.5

Node.js Foundation Node.js 14.8

Red Hat nodejs 10.19

1E Nomad Branch Admin Extensions 7.0

Symantec Norton 360 22.20

Symantec Norton Internet Security 22.20

Symantec Norton Security 22.17

Symantec Norton Security 22.18

Symantec Norton Security 22.19

Symantec Norton Security Ultra 22.20

Red Hat npm 6.13

Red Hat nspr-debuginfo 4.19

Red Hat nss-debuginfo 3.36

Nuance Communications Nuance Transcription Engine Unspecified

NUnit NUnit Console 3.10

NUnit NUnit Console 3.11

ObserveIT ObserveIT Application Server 7.10

ObserveIT ObserveIT Console 7.10

AdminDroid Solutions Office 365 Reporter 3.5

OmniSharp OmniSharp 1.22

Upland Software Omtool AccuRoute Server 6.0

Upland Software Omtool AccuRoute Server 6.1

NetApp OnCommand Unified Manager 9.7

Microsoft Onedrive for Business Pre Releases 2013 Preview

Red Hat openal-soft 1.18

Red Hat opencv-core 2.4

OpenText OpenDeploy Receiver 8.0

Red Hat OpenIPMI-lanserv 2.0

KERNEL Networks OpenLDAP Extensible Management Agent (XMA) Unspecified

Red Hat openldap-debuginfo 2.4

Solarflare Communications OpenOnload 2018

Pegasystems OpenSpan Studio for Microsoft Visual Studio 7.1

Red Hat open-vm-tools-desktop 11.0

Opera Software Opera GX 64.0

Opera Software Opera GX 66.0

Oracle Opera JinitCheck Control Unspecified

Opera Software Opera Neon 1.0

Softnyx Operation7 Unspecified

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Operations Agents for NonStop 5.7

Micro Focus Operations Manager i Administration Unspecified

Micro Focus Operations Manager i gateway server Unspecified

UiPath Orchestrator 20.4

TA Instruments Orchestrator Software 7.2

Red Hat osinfo-db 2020

Red Hat overpass-fonts 3

Pegasystems Package Server Unspecified

Red Hat paratype-pt-sans-caption-fonts 2014

Red Hat paratype-pt-sans-fonts 2014

Micro Focus Password Change Utility 12.0

CyberArk Software Password Vault Web Access 10.8

SUSE patterns-sles-ofed 12

Red Hat pavucontrol 3.0

Red Hat pcaudiolib 1.1

IPDS Printing Solutions PDF2AFP Transform Server 1.22

PDFlib PDFlib 9.1

CVision Technologies PDFOptimizer for OpenText Captiva 7.0

Angus Johnson PDFTK Builder 3.10

Tracker Software Products PDF-XChange 8.0

Tracker Software Products PDF-XChange 8.0

PDQ.com PDQ Deploy 17.2

Puppet pe-facter 1.6

Puppet pe-hiera 1.2

Puppet pe-mcollective 1.2

Puppet pe-mcollective-client Unspecified

Oracle PeopleSoft Application Designer 8.49

Puppet pe-puppet 2.7

Puppet pe-puppet 3.3

Puppet pe-puppetdb 1.6

Puppet pe-puppetdb 3.0

Puppet pe-puppetserver 2.1

Puppet pe-puppetserver 2.7



Puppet pe-puppetserver 3.6

Percona Percona Toolkit 3.1

Ixia Performance Endpoint 7.1

Ixia Performance Endpoint for Windows 9.2

PostgreSQL Global Development Group pgbackrest 2.15

Adobe Photoshop Lightroom Classic CC 10

Webtatic php71w-pecl-mongodb 1.5

Instituto Brasileiro de Geografia e Estatística PIA-Empresa (Questionário Modelo Completo) e PIA-Produto 2019

Fedora Project pigz 2.4

Northern.tech pigz 2.1

Ping Identity PingAccess Agent for IIS 1.3

Ping Identity PingAccess Agent for IIS 1.4

Pingendo Pingendo 4.3

PKWARE PKZIP for Windows 10

Dassault Systemes PlotMaker Unspecified

Red Hat policycoreutils-newrole 2.9

Polycom Poly Trio Pass-through 1.0

Pitney Bowes Portrait Interaction Optimizer 5.4

HP POS Transaction Analyzer Application Server Unspecified

PostgreSQL Global Development Group PostgreSQL 11.8

PostgreSQL Global Development Group PostgreSQL 12.3

Red Hat postgresql 10.6

Red Hat postgresql-server 10.6

Informatica PowerCenter Client 9.0

Informatica PowerExchange for Oracle 9.1

Just Great Software PowerGREP 4.1

Dialogic PowerMedia HMP 3.0

Dart Communications PowerTCP Ping Enterprise for ActiveX 1.0

Waters Prep Calculator Unspecified

iManage Preview Server 10.0

ARES PRISM PRISM G2 Unspecified

AccuSoft Prizm ActiveX Viewer Unspecified

Celonis Process Mining 4.0

Celonis Process Mining 4.0

Celonis Process Mining Single User 4.0

IBM Product Registration Tool 2.2

Integrated Research PROGNOSIS 11.4

Integrated Research PROGNOSIS 11.8

Gemalto ProtectApp 8.11

Waters ProteinLynx Global Server 2.1

Waters ProteinLynx Global Server 2.9

Quadrotech Solutions PST Flight Deck 5.2

DocuSign Public Key Infrastructure Unspecified

Red Hat publicsuffix-list 2018

Genesys Pulse 9.0

Genesys Pulse Collector 9.0

Red Hat pulseaudio 11.1

Red Hat pulseaudio-libs-glib 11.1

Red Hat pulseaudio-module-bluetooth 11.1

Red Hat pulseaudio-module-x11 11.1

Red Hat pulseaudio-utils 11.1

Puppet Puppet Agent 4.2

Puppet Puppet Enterprise 2.8

Puppet Puppet Enterprise 2015.2

Puppet Puppet Master Unspecified

Puppet Puppet Master 3.6

JetBrains PyCharm 2020.2

Fedora Project pylint 1.6

CentOS python-babel 0.9

SUSE python-bind 9.11

Red Hat python-brlapi 0.6

Red Hat python-kmod 0.9

Red Hat python-louis 2.6

Red Hat python-meh-gui 0.47

Red Hat python-pillow 5.1

Red Hat python-psutil 5.4

Red Hat python-pyatspi 2.26

Red Hat python-pyqt-sip 4.19

Red Hat python-pyxdg 0.25

Red Hat python-qt 5.13

Red Hat python-qt-base 5.13

Red Hat python-qt-rpm-macros 5.13

Red Hat python-reportlab 3.4

Red Hat python-rpm-macros 3-34

SUSE python-salt 2018.3



Red Hat python-speechd 0.8

SUSE python-talloc 2.11

Fedora Project python-werkzeug 0.11

Experian QAS Batch Unspecified

Red Hat qemu-kvm 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-block-curl 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-block-gluster 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-block-iscsi 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-block-rbd 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-block-ssh 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-common 2.12

Red Hat qemu-kvm-core 2.12

IDAutomation QR Code Font and Encoder Unspecified

Red Hat qt-qtbase 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtbase-common 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtbase-gui 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtconnectivity 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtdeclarative 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtlocation 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtmultimedia 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtsensors 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtserialport 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtsvg 5.12

Red Hat qt-qttools-common 5.12

Red Hat qt-qttools-libs-designer 5.12

Red Hat qt-qttools-libs-help 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtwebchannel 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtwebsockets 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtx11extras 5.12

Red Hat qt-qtxmlpatterns 5.12

FUNCEME QualiGraf Unspecified

Minitab Quality Companion Dashboard 3.4

Fedora Project QuantLib 1.4

Jolly Giant Software QWS3270 5.1

R Foundation R 3.5

Sisense Rabbitmq Unspecified

Hibernating Rhinos RavenDB 3.0

SAP Real Estate Management Unspecified

Aspect Software Real-Time Adherence Unspecified

Trimble RealWorks 10.1

NICE Recording Unspecified

Remo Software Recover 5.0

Symantec Recovery Toolkit 8.0

Red Hat redhat-admin-console 10.2

Red Hat redhat-admin-console-doc Unspecified

Red Hat redhat-backgrounds 81.1

Red Hat redhat-ds 10.2

Red Hat redhat-ds-admin 10.2

Red Hat redhat-ds-base 10.2

Red Hat redhat-ds-console 10.2

Red Hat redhat-idm-console 10.2

Red Hat redhat-indexhtml 8.0

Red Hat redhat-logos 81.1

HBM ReliaSoft 2020

Brooks Internet Software Remote Print Manager Select 5.0

Wolters Kluwer Report Generator 1.6

Geotomo Software Res2dinv 4.10

Geotomo Software Res3dinv 3.18

West Reservationless-Plus VoIP 4.0

West Reservationless-Plus VoIP 5.1

Reveille Software Reveille Unspecified

Revolution Analytics Revolution R Enterprise 4.0

Red Hat rh-amazon-rhui-client-sap-hana 2.2

Red Hat rh-nginx-nginx 1.16

Red Hat rh-nginx-runtime 1.12

Red Hat rh-nodejs 3.4

Red Hat rh-nodejs10-nodejs 10.21

Red Hat rh-nodejs12-nodejs 12.16

Red Hat rh-nodejs12-nodejs 12.18

Red Hat rh-nodejs12-npm 6.13

Red Hat rh-nodejs12-npm 6.14

Red Hat rh-nodejs-nodejs-docs 8.17

Red Hat rhosp-openvswitch 2.11

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-Carp Unspecified

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-constant 1.33



Red Hat rh-perl-perl-Errno 1.3

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-Exporter 5.73

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-interpreter 5.30

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-IO 1.4

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-libs 5.30

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-macros 5.30

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-parent 0.237

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-PathTools 3.78

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-Socket 2.029

Red Hat rh-perl-perl-threads 2.22

Red Hat rh-perl-runtime 3.5

Red Hat rh-php 1.0

Red Hat rh-php-php 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-cli 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-dba 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-dbg 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-devel 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-embedded 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-enchant 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-fpm 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-gd 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-gmp 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-intl 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-ldap 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-mbstring 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-odbc 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-opcache 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-pecl-apcu 5.1

Red Hat rh-php-php-pecl-apcu-devel 5.1

Red Hat rh-php-php-pgsql 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-pspell 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-recode 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-snmp 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-soap 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-php-xmlrpc 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-pphp-bcmath 7.3

Red Hat rh-php-scldevel 1

Red Hat rh-python 2.0

Red Hat rh-python-python 3.8

Red Hat rh-python-python-babel 2.7

Red Hat rh-python-python-jinja2 2.10

Red Hat rh-python-python-lxml 4.4

Red Hat rh-python-python-markupsafe 1.1

Red Hat rh-python-python-pytz 2019.3

Red Hat rhsm-icons 1.26

Red Hat rh-varnish-varnish 4.0

Red Hat rh-varnish-varnish 6.0

JetBrains Rider 2020.2

Rimage Rimage Software Suite 9.4

RingCentral RingCentral Phone 10.3

RingCentral RingCentral Phone 19.2

RIEGL Laser Measurement Systems RiSCAN PRO 1.6

NICE Risk Case Manager Designer Unspecified

Moody's Analytics RiskFrontier 5.3

Adobe RoboHelp 2020

Pegasystems Robot Runtime 19.1

Pegasystems Robot Studio 19.1

Pegasystems Robotic Automation Security Token Service Unspecified

Rocscience Rock and Soil 3-Dimensional 2019

Proceq Rocklink 1.0

Red Hat rpm-ostree-libs 2019.6

Microsoft RSClientPrint ActiveX Controls Unspecified

Microsoft RSClientPrint ActiveX Controls 2008

RStudio RStudio Connect 1.4

RStudio RStudio Connect 1.5

Red Hat ruby-debuginfo 2.0

Red Hat rubygem-fast_gettext 1.1

Red Hat rubygem-foreman_maintain 0.1

SUSE ruby-rubygem-simpleidn Unspecified

Micro Focus Rumba+ Desktop 10.0

Micro Focus Rumba+ Desktop Script Engine 10.0

GitLab Runner 12.0

Mozilla Rust 1.33

McAfee SaaS Email Encryption Add-in 1.2

McAfee SaaS Email Encryption Add-in 1.5



HID Global SAFE Unspecified

Quantum Secure SAFE Unspecified

Blue Yonder Group Sales & Operations Planning Client Unspecified

Accelerated Technology Laboratories Sample Master Unspecified

Red Hat samyak-odia-fonts 1.2

CData Software SAP ERP SSIS Component 2018

Red Hat sat5to6 1.0

Systems Navigator Scenario Navigator 4.4

FARO Technologies SCENE LT 5.5

Scintilla SciTE - Scintilla Text Editor with Extensions 1.5

Northern.tech scons 1.2

SCons Foundation SCons 2.3

Avtec Scout Console 3.3

Avtec Scout Console 4.11

Digital Monitoring Products SCS-VR 1.4

Sping SeaClear II Unspecified

Funduc Software Search and Replace 6.4

GeoLogismiki Software SectionMaker 3.1

Secullum Softwares Secullum Point 4 1.88

Axway Secure Client 6.2

PKWARE SecureZIP PartnerLink 14.0

PKWARE SecureZip Server 14.4

PKWARE SecureZIP Server for Windows 12.4

PKWARE SecureZIP Server for Windows 12.5

PKWARE SecureZIP Server for Windows 14.4

IBM Security Access Manager for Enterprise Single Sign-On 8.2

IBM Security AppScan 10.0

McAfee Security Management Center 5.10

Micro Focus Security Proxy Wizard 12.0

McAfee SecurityCenter 16.0

Semperis Semperis DS Protector Agent Unspecified

Datalust Seq 3.4

Micro Focus Service Test 14.53

Mellanox Technologies sharp 1.7

Mellanox Technologies sharp 2.0

Mellanox Technologies sharp 2.1

British Geological Survey SIGMA 2015

Parascript SignatureXpert Unspecified

Red Hat sil-padauk-fonts 3.0

Red Hat sil-scheherazade-fonts 2.1

Balanças Saturno SimmSoft Unspecified

RJL Software Simple Search-Replace 1.0

GeoLogismiki Software SimSlope 1.0

Datamine Software Sirovision 6.0

Marinha do Brasil Siscorar 2.0

Sisense Sisense 6.7

Red Hat sisu-inject 0.3

Red Hat sisu-plexus 0.3

Broadcom SiteMinder Administrative UI 12.8

Micro Focus SiteScope Failover 2019.05

Micro Focus SiteScope monitoring 2019.05

Micro Focus SiteScope monitoring 2020.05

Trimble SketchUp 2020

WebTrends SmartSource Data Collector 9.3

Andrey Ivashov SMath Studio 0.98

NetApp SnapCenter Plug-in for Microsoft SQL Server 4.3

NetApp SnapCenter Plug-in for Microsoft Windows 4.3

NetApp SnapCenter Server 4.3

Automatiza SoapAdmin 3.5

CETREL SOFiE Unspecified

Micro Focus Software Agent for Microsoft Terminal Server 12.6

Intel Software License Manager 2.7

Bentley Systems SOILVISION 10.0

Apache Software Foundation Solr 2.0

SolverStudio SolverStudio 0.6

Red Hat soundtouch 2.0

GeoLogismiki Software SPAS 2016

SurePrep SPbinder 2.1

SurePrep SPbinder 3.0

SysKit SPDocKit 10.0

SysKit SPDocKit 9.1

Red Hat speech-dispatcher-espeak-ng 0.8

Red Hat speexdsp 1.2

Red Hat spice-streaming-agent 0.3

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention SPIROLA 3.0



Unimax Systems Spotlight 3.0

VMware Spring Tool Suite copy 4.2

VMware Spring Tool Suite copy 4.4

GeoLogismiki Software SPTCorr 3.0

Embarcadero SQL admin toolset 1.6

Microsoft SQL Server 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services Unspecified

Microsoft SQL Server Analysis Services Unspecified

Microsoft SQL Server Integration Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Integration Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Integration Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Integration Services Unspecified

Microsoft SQL Server Integration Services Unspecified

Microsoft SQL Server Reporting Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Reporting Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Reporting Services 2019

Microsoft SQL Server Reporting Services 2019

Webyog Softworks SQLyog 10.4

Webyog Softworks SQLyog 12.1

Webyog Softworks SQLyog 8.3

Red Hat squid 4.4

SUSE srp_daemon Unspecified

KingswaySoft SSIS Integration Toolkit for Microsoft Dynamics 365 9.1

Red Hat sssd-kcm 1.15

Red Hat sssd-libwbclient 1.15

Red Hat sssd-libwbclient-devel 1.16

Red Hat sssd-polkit-rules 1.15

Red Hat sssd-polkit-rules 1.16

GeoLogismiki Software SteinN Pro 2.0

GeoLogismiki Software SteinP 3DT 1.6

GeoLogismiki Software StoneC 5.0

Veritas Storage Foundation 5.5

HP Storage Sizing Tool Unspecified

Data Dynamics StorageX 8.0

Micro Focus StormRunner Load Generator 2.8

Para Technologies Stretch Break 6.6

Para Technologies Stretch Break 6.6

Schneider Electric StruxureWare Building Operation Language Pack 1.9

Serpro Subscriber Unspecified

Red Hat subscription-manager-cockpit 1.26

Apache Software Foundation Subversion Server 1.9

WSCAD SUITE 2012

WSCAD SUITE 2015

WSCAD SUITE 2017

WSCAD SUITE 2018

WSCAD SUITE X

WSCAD SUITE X PLUS

NOVUS SuperView Unspecified

SUSE supportutils-plugin-salt 1.1

HP Sure Sense Service 1.2

Red Hat svrcore-debuginfo 4.1

NCH Software Switch Sound File Converter 7.09

Red Hat switcheroo-control 1.1

SAS Institute SwitcherUtility 8.1

Tasktop Technologies Sync 3.5

Tasktop Technologies Sync 4.11

Tasktop Technologies Sync 4.14

PerkinElmer Syngistix for ICP-MS 2.4

Compuware Synthetic Monitoring Agent 12.4

Compuware Synthetic Monitoring Agent 12.5

One Identity syslog-ng Agent for Windows 5.4

Microsoft System Center Configuration Manager 2002

Red Hat systemd-container 239

Red Hat systemd-debuginfo 239

Red Hat systemtap-server 4.0

Lakeside Software SysTrack 9.0

SS&C Tamale RMS 19.1

Tanium Tanium Asset 1.9

Tanium Tanium Client 7.4

Tanium Tanium Deploy 2.1

Tanium Tanium Detect Service Unspecified



Tanium Tanium Map 3.1

Tanium Tanium Reveal 1.4

Tanium Tanium Trends 2.4

Free Software Foundation Tar 1.20

Tasktop Technologies Tasktop 17.2

Tasktop Technologies Tasktop 19.1

National Instruments TDM Excel Add-In 3.5

IBM Tealeaf Archive Reader 9.0

OpenText Team Developer Deployment 6.3

JetBrains TeamCity 2019.2

Teradata Teradata odbc 17.0

Crystalnix Termius 3.2

Crystalnix Termius 3.5

Crystalnix Termius 4.0

Crystalnix Termius 4.1

Crystalnix Termius 4.2

SmartBear Software TestComplete 14.40

SmartBear Software TestExecute 12.1

SmartBear Software TestExecute 14.20

Karl Berry TeX Live 2017

Mitek Systems TextReader 5.0

Red Hat tfm-rubygem-katello_ostree 3.4

Juvander Consulting TFS Bug Item Synchronizer 2.7

Institute of Mine Seismology Ticker 3D Unspecified

Teradata Tiered Archive/Restore Architecture Server for NetVault (Teradata TARA Server for NetVault) 16.2

Pyramid Time Systems TimeTrax Sync Unspecified

TOPCON Topcon Tools 8.2

Kofax TotalAgility 7.7

FIS TPSServer Unspecified

Tanium Trace 2.11

Tanium Trace 2.15

Red Hat tracker 2.1

Red Hat tracker-miners 2.1

Paul Giralt TranslatorX 12.5

Modelistica TRANUS User Shell Unspecified

MarketAxess Holdings Trax Unspecified

Tricentis Tricentis Tosca 13.1

Tricentis Tricentis Tosca 13.3

Waters TRIOS 1.0

BMC Software TrueSight Capacity Optimization 20.02

BMC Software TrueSight Capacity Optimization Agent 11.0

BMC Software TrueSight Capacity Optimization Agent 11.3

BMC Software TrueSight Capacity Optimization Scheduler 20.02

BMC Software TrueSight Capacity Optimization Web Services 20.02

BMC Software TrueSight Operations Management Server 10.5

BMC Software TrueSight Operations Management Server 11.3

BMC Software TrueSight Orchestration 20.02

VENAFI Trust Protection Platform 19.4

Red Hat twolame-libs 0.3

Microsoft UI flows 1.2

Add-in Express Ultimate Suite for Microsoft Excel 18.5

Stegisoft UltraFileSearch 4.6

Cisco Systems Unity Port Status Monitor 8.0

TA Instruments Universal Analysis 2000

CORPTAX USC Client 2020

FIS VECTOR IQA Unspecified

Veeam Software Veeam Cloud Connect Portal 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam Hyper-V Integration 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam ONE 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam ONE Agent 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam ONE Monitor 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam ONE Monitor Client 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam ONE Reporter 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam Remote Tape Access Service 10.0

Veeam Software Veeam WAN Accelerator Service 10.0

Veriato Veriato 360 8.5

Veriato Veriato 360 9.1

Veriato Veriato 360 Dashboard 8.5

Pitney Bowes VeriMove 3.8

Micro Focus Vertica 10.0

Micro Focus Vertica Management Console 10.0

Micro Focus Vertica Management Console 8.1

Micro Focus Vertica Management Console 9.3

Richard Mitton Very Sleepy 0.9

VMware View Connection Server 7.10



Dean Evans and Associates Virtual EMS Unspecified

Virtual Hold Technology Virtual Hold Unspecified

Micro Focus Virtual User Generator 12.63

Micro Focus Visual COBOL 2010 Enterprise Option 4.0

Nokia VitalQIP Client 8.1

Acarda Sales Technologies VoxConverter 2.0

Acarda Sales Technologies VoxConverter 3.0

VMware vSphere Client 6.5

Micro Focus VuGen Script Converter 1.0

Red Hat wavpack 5.1

Citrix Systems Web Helper 20.8

SAP Web IDE Unspecified

Red Hat webkit2gtk3 2.24

Red Hat webkit2gtk3-jsc 2.24

Red Hat webkitgtk4 2.28

Software AG webMethods Designer 10.2

Software AG WebMethods Integration Server 10.3

Microsoft Windows Maps 2017

Microsoft Windows Maps 2021

Microsoft Windows Phone Developer Power Tools 8.1

Pierre Raybaut WinPython 2.7

SUSE wireless-regdb 2018

Wireshark Wireshark 2.1

Red Hat woff2 1.0

iManage Work Server 10.3

Aspect Software Workforce Management 18.0

FIS Workshop Unspecified

VMware Workspace ONE Unified Endpoint Management 1907

MicroStrategy Workstation 11.2

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard Unspecified

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.0

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.2

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.3

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.4

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.5

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 6.6

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 8.0

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard 8.5

PENPOWER TECHNOLOGY WorldCard Mobile 1.0

First Floor Software XAML Spy 3.0

Red Hat xcb-proto 1.8

Red Hat xdg-desktop-portal 1.4

Red Hat xdg-desktop-portal-gtk 1.4

Mitek Systems XE Unspecified

Deutsche Boerse Xetra Production 17.0

Deutsche Boerse Xetra Simulation 16.0

Ecrion Software XF Rendering Server 2012

Ecrion Software XF Rendering Server 2013

SUSE zeromq 2.2

SUSE zeromq 3.2

Ginkgo Zigbee Operator 1.0

Total Version Count = 1324


